
Place Bib Nation Name Club ChipTime GunTime Gral

4K

4K LIBRE FEMENIL
1. 464 HOYOS FAVELA, DANIELA 00:21:08,39 00:21:10,71 1
2. 506 MORALES DURAN, ADRIANA LIZETH FUNDACIÓN COPPEL 00:22:21,36 00:22:23,83 2
3. 121 GARZA LÓPEZ, MARÍA JOSÉ EMBAJADORES 00:23:01,04 00:23:03,97 3
4. 385 GONZALEZ TRIANA, CRISTINA 00:23:15,66 00:23:20,53 4
5. 120 CISNEROS, CYNTHIA EMBAJADORES 00:24:12,93 00:24:28,12 5
6. 334 MARTINEZ LOPEZ, CARMEN RAKAN 00:24:33,58 00:24:39,89 6
7. 39 ALVAREZ VILLA, ANGELICA VIANEY 00:25:13,20 00:25:18,86 7
8. 462 SÁNCHEZ MURILLO, DANNA MARIEL EMBAJADORES 00:25:28,90 00:25:31,07 8
9. 392 MARTINEZ, ERIKA FUNDACION COOPEL 00:26:39,70 00:26:46,04 9
10. 447 LÓPEZ GARCÍA, MELISSA ALEJANDRA FUNDACIÓN COPPEL 00:27:10,27 00:27:21,80 10
11. 454 CAPETILLO HERRERA, GLORIA MARIBEL FUNDACIÓN COPPEL 00:27:36,79 00:27:46,79 11
12. 129 TORRES AGUILAR, BÁRBARA LIZETH EMBAJADORES 00:27:58,27 00:28:00,92 12
13. 354 MARTINEZ PEÑA, EMMA MAYTE ATLETISMO NATO 00:27:59,38 00:28:11,90 13
14. 26 LIMAS TAGLE, MARIA DE LA LUZ GENTE BONITA 00:28:08,20 00:28:24,03 14
15. 441 JARAMILLO ROSALES, XIMENA FUNDACIÓN COPPEL 00:25:58,02 00:28:29,66 15
16. 349 CHACON  VILLEGAS, MERCEDES GRACIELA 0 00:28:50,50 00:29:03,72 16
17. 337 MALDONADO, SARA RAKAN 00:29:33,37 00:29:36,84 17
18. 439 LOPEZ MORENO, ROCIO ALEJANDRA FUNDACIÓN COPPEL 00:29:40,70 00:29:53,16 18
19. 25 HERNANDEZ GLZ, ANA MARIA GENTE BONITA 00:30:20,48 00:30:36,18 19
20. 450 BARRIOS CORREA, GLORIA ALEJANDRA FUNDACION COPPEL 00:31:07,10 00:31:11,70 20
21. 333 LOPEZ ARMENDARIZ, MARIA DEL CARMEN RAKAN 00:31:24,80 00:31:27,33 21
22. 54 ARROYO, MARÍA INÉS HENNIGES 00:31:24,05 00:31:27,96 22
23. 507 VILLALOBOS MARTÍNEZ, DIANA NAYELI FUNDACIÓN COPPEL 00:31:43,34 00:31:48,21 23
24. 424 MERAZ BALDERAS, SUSANA ABIGAIL FUNDACIÓN COPPEL 00:31:34,22 00:31:48,51 24
25. 419 MERAZ BALDERAS, ELIZABETH FUNDACIÓN COPPEL 00:31:35,58 00:31:50,65 25
26. 36 GARCIA OLVERA, MARIA CRISTINA RBDS 00:32:11,51 00:32:18,19 26
27. 131 HERNÁNDEZ, CECILIA EMBAJADORES 00:32:34,14 00:32:40,24 27
28. 375 CANDELAS AMAYA, CITLALLY DEL CIELO 00:32:29,25 00:32:41,17 28
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29. 22 RAMIREZ, IVON GENTE BONITA 00:33:27,18 00:33:44,08 29
30. 27 LOPEZ DOMINGUEZ, AMELIA GENTE BONITA 00:35:00,42 00:35:16,45 30
31. 238 CERVERA, LIVIA 00:35:11,76 00:35:19,72 31
32. 298 LOPEZ, MONICA 00:35:05,28 00:35:23,11 32
33. 335 MALDONADO, SOFIA RAKAN 00:35:57,88 00:36:03,35 33
34. 302 MARQUEZ, JESSICA 00:36:02,86 00:37:24,29 34
35. 301 RIOS GARCIA, MAYELA VERONICA 00:37:24,85 00:37:45,26 35
36. 117 ESPINO MONZÓN, AMADA NOHEMÍ EMBAJADORES 00:37:38,17 00:37:46,67 36
37. 384 ESPARZA AGUILAR, NATHALY FUNDACIÓN COPPEL 00:38:11,92 00:38:38,51 37
38. 300 SALAS OCHOA, DALIA 00:39:02,86 00:39:21,78 38
39. 37 RAMIREZ JIMENEZ, TERESA EMILIA RBDS 00:39:26,05 00:39:32,88 39
40. 98 RAMÍREZ ORTIZ, DANIELA PARKA 00:38:45,73 00:39:57,78 40
41. 416 FLORES ANRDADE, NORA ISABEL FUNDACION COPPEL 00:39:57,38 00:40:08,64 41
42. 336 CANO PADILLA, MIRNA CATALINA 00:39:57,22 00:40:17,58 42
43. 356 SIFUENTES VAZQUEZ, MARIA GRACIELA FUNDACION COPPEL 00:40:29,06 00:40:38,67 43
44. 141 MACÍAS PASILLAS, LESLY ADRIANA 00:36:54,01 00:40:39,36 44
45. 94 SÁNCHEZ CUELLAR, ARGENTINA PARKA 00:40:37,76 00:40:42,66 45
46. 115 LUGO ÁVALOS, VERÓNICA EMBAJADORA 400 00:40:44,27 00:40:54,60 46
47. 163 LOPEZ SYNNOT, LUCIA COLEGIO SAN LUIS INFANTILES 00:41:01,76 00:41:24,30 47
48. 102 PALACIOS RENTERÍA, NOHEMI DEL TORO 00:40:57,83 00:42:11,16 48
49. 271 LOZANO DE LA CRUZ, MELISSA AZENETH KONE 00:42:41,00 00:42:48,30 49
50. 270 PEREZ CASTILLO, SABRINA OMAIRA KONE 00:42:40,97 00:42:48,39 50
51. 473 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, BRISA IDALIA FUNDACION DOWN DE LA LAGUNA 00:42:34,22 00:43:05,14 51
52. 119 NÁPOLES GONZÁLEZ, BRENDA CRISTINA EMBAJADORES 00:43:03,64 00:43:16,48 52
53. 305 MAEDA, ROCÍO 00:42:23,87 00:43:24,12 53
54. 421 SALAZAR GARCÍA, NIMSI GESABEL FUNDACIÓN COPPEL 00:43:33,57 00:43:51,04 54
55. 435 SANCHEZ AYALA, FERNANA FUNDAIÓN COPPEL 00:40:23,90 00:44:22,63 55
56. 135 CARRASCO CONTRERAS, GLORIA ELIZABETH 00:44:32,55 00:44:46,66 56
57. 116 CARRILLO VALDEZ, LAURA ALICIA ANITA TREJO 00:44:36,03 00:44:49,99 57
58. 142 DUARDO DOMÍNGUEZ, ANA CARMEN 00:44:35,73 00:44:50,59 58
59. 259 MUÑOZ MONTELONGO, LUZ MA. FUNDACION DOWN DE LA LAGUNA 00:44:50,28 00:45:17,56 59
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60. 318 GONZALEZ DELGADO, MARIA FERNANDA FUNDACIÓN DOWN DE LA LAGUNA 00:45:40,77 00:46:07,12 60
61. 23 GONZALEZ, JUANITA GENTE BONITA 00:48:12,91 00:48:31,22 61
62. 24 BARBOSA FABELA, LILIA GENTE BONITA 00:48:14,20 00:48:31,88 62
63. 105 ACOSTA SOTO, MA. DEL CARMEN FDL 00:48:14,44 00:48:49,85 63
64. 411 SANTOS CEBRIAN, MIKEL SANTIAGO FUNDACIÓN COPPEL 00:51:10,61 00:51:37,05 64
65. 258 RAMIREZ CRUZ, CRISTINA FUNDACIÓN DOWN DE LA LAGUNA 00:58:40,21 01:08:28,33 65
a.k. 28 ALCALA, LUCY GENTE BONITA 00:44:09,10 00:44:09,10 -1
a.k. 92 PADILLA, KARYME 00:47:22,49 00:47:22,49 -1
a.k. 107 ORTEGA JUÁREZ, ANABEL FDL 00:42:46,23 00:42:46,23 -1
a.k. 297 ARENAS, ALMA 00:25:23,48 00:25:23,48 -1
DNS 319 BARRON GARCÍA, ANGELICA MA. FUNDACIÓN DOWN DE LA LAGUNA 00:58:36,07 01:08:25,61 -1
DNS 347 LEAL, LUCIA COPPEL -1
DNS 481 ESCOBAR LUNA, ANDREA 00:58:38,59 01:08:26,39 -1
DNS 494 MARTINEZ HERNANDEZ, ANA LIZBETH NA -1

4K LIBRE
1. 432 DELGADILLO GUTIERRE, CRISTIAN MANUEL FUNDACIÓN COPPEL 00:17:40,51 00:17:58,86 1
2. 132 HERNÁNDEZ GARCÍA, JUAN PABLO EMBAJADORES 00:11:35,85 00:18:36,78 2
3. 380 CORREA VIZCARRA, EDUARDO 0 00:18:25,73 00:18:37,80 3
4. 357 DE SANTIAGO ALVAREZ, JOSE  MIGUEL FUNDACION COPPEL 00:19:02,95 00:19:12,54 4
5. 449 CRUZ, ALEXIS FUNDACIÓN COPPEL 00:19:24,56 00:19:30,29 5
6. 420 DELGADO MERAZ, ALDAIR ALEJANDRO FUNDACIÓN COPPEL 00:20:04,04 00:20:15,36 6
7. 417 DELGADO ORTIZ, MANUEL ALEJANDRO FUNDACIÓN COPPEL 00:20:09,35 00:20:21,09 7
8. 350 NUÑEZ PEREZ, WILLIAM ALFREDO 0 00:20:13,81 00:20:25,85 8
9. 401 FERNÁNDEZ LÓPEZ, ÁNGEL GABRIEL NINGUNO 00:20:08,48 00:20:27,75 9
10. 183 SAMANIEGO RAMÍREZ, FERNANDO EMBAJADORES 00:20:39,53 00:20:44,64 10
11. 123 GARZA LÓPEZ, SOFÍA EMBAJADORES 00:22:50,96 00:22:54,40 11
12. 124 GARZA CABRERA, ROGELIO EMBAJADORES 00:22:59,67 00:23:03,88 12
13. 299 ZUBIETA FRANCO LOPEZ, IVAN 00:23:54,30 00:24:12,22 13
14. 364 GUILLEN LOPEZ, PEDRO JOAN 00:24:55,90 00:25:01,22 14
15. 376 DOMINGUEZ, JOEL 0 00:25:10,41 00:25:23,60 15
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16. 522 CABRERA AMADOR, JOSÉ 00:25:35,91 00:25:39,32 16
17. 346 BAUTISTA TORRES, PEDRO ULISES COPPEL 00:25:32,19 00:25:44,90 17
18. 373 CHÁVEZ HERRERA, VICTOR MANUEL FUNDACIÓN COPPEL 00:26:23,23 00:26:28,88 18
19. 55 RODRÍGUEZ, ALEJANDRO HENNIGES 00:26:23,59 00:26:38,60 19
20. 99 SÁNCHEZ RAMÍREZ, JAVIER PARKA 00:26:41,47 00:27:29,51 20
21. 446 ORDAZ ALMEIDA, EUGENIO CATERPILLAR 00:27:49,81 00:28:11,63 21
22. 516 GONZALEZ TOVAR, ENRIQUE FUNDACIÓN COPPEL 00:25:58,48 00:28:29,63 22
23. 331 TORRES COFIÑO, ALBERTO RAKAN 00:29:08,21 00:29:13,26 23
24. 453 FLORES DELGADO, EDUARDO FUNDACIÓN COPPEL 00:29:07,81 00:29:18,24 24
25. 429 DELGADILLO SALAZAR, HUGO EMILIO FUNDACIÓN COPPEL 00:29:19,37 00:29:38,76 25
26. 378 GRACIA CHAIREZ, JOSE FRANCISCO 0 00:29:36,17 00:29:49,35 26
27. 520 FAVELA CHAVEZ, JOSE GERARDO 0 00:29:34,94 00:29:49,35 27
28. 130 RIVERA CHAVARRIA, JOSE LUIS EMBAJADORES 00:29:52,18 00:29:55,11 28
29. 269 FLORES GARCÍA, HUMBERTO JESÚS KONE 00:29:51,65 00:29:59,58 29
30. 452 BORJAS DOMINGUEZ, JOSÉ LUIS FUNDACION COPPEL 00:31:04,97 00:31:10,08 30
31. 422 DELGADO MERAZ, YOEL ALESSANDRO FUENDACIÓN COPPEL 00:31:34,52 00:31:49,83 31
32. 457 GARCIA VALDEZ, JESUS SEBASTIAN FUNDACIÓN COPPEL 00:31:43,91 00:31:58,41 32
33. 363 VARGAS ESPINOZA, OSCAR LUIS GACELAS 00:32:32,52 00:32:40,42 33
34. 495 MORON HERNANDEZ, MAXIMILIANO NA 00:32:46,95 00:32:56,02 34
35. 377 MARTINEZ HERNANDEZ, ALDO ISSAC 00:34:46,73 00:34:57,64 35
36. 239 BECERRIL WONG, DANIEL 00:35:11,68 00:35:19,34 36
37. 122 ALVARADO REVELES, OCTAVIO ANTONIO EMBAJADORES 00:37:35,41 00:37:44,45 37
38. 391 VILLA BECERRA, FERNANDO FUNDACIÓN COPPEL 00:38:12,34 00:38:38,18 38
39. 455 LUNA VILLALOBOS, JUAN FRANCISCO 00:38:51,85 00:39:07,61 39
40. 64 PALACIOS CANO, JAVIER 00:38:57,25 00:39:18,47 40
41. 418 MORALES FLORES, DIEGO FUNDACION COPPEL 00:39:57,26 00:40:08,64 41
42. 114 LUGO ÁVALOS, IAN CARLOS EMBAJADORA 400 00:41:01,07 00:41:10,23 42
43. 217 LUGO MORAN, CARLOS SILVERIO CORTESIA EMBAJADORA 00:41:01,16 00:41:10,56 43
44. 366 MALDONADO, ALFONSO RAKAN 00:42:55,10 00:43:00,54 44
45. 306 BUSTAMANTE CERVANTES, LUIS ALFONSO 00:42:23,93 00:43:24,09 45
46. 519 LOPEZ IBARRA, LEISLY JOCELYN FUNDACIÓN COPPEL 00:43:14,81 00:43:24,88 46
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47. 440 LOPEZ MORUA, CESAR ANTONIO FUNDACIÓN COPPEL 00:43:17,84 00:43:28,05 47
48. 427 DELGADILLO SALAS, JESUS GERARDO FUNDACIÓN COPPEL 00:43:33,12 00:43:51,01 48
49. 517 GONZALEZ TOVAR, ELÍAS FUNDACIÓN COPPEL 00:40:23,90 00:44:22,81 49
50. 371 GALLEGOS PÉREZ, PABLO URIEL FUNDACIÓN COPPEL 00:40:25,22 00:44:23,08 50
51. 104 RAMOS ESPINOZA, PABLO ANTONIO FDL 00:47:55,21 00:48:46,28 51
52. 311 GONZÁLEZ, GIL 00:48:30,46 00:49:22,58 52
53. 526 ARANDA GALVAN, LIAM DANIEL ATLETISMO NATO 00:53:35,09 00:53:54,31 53
54. 90 AMALLA, JUAN MANCILLA PARKA 00:55:03,48 00:55:26,35 54
55. 103 LUEVANOS, JOSE HUMBERTO FDL 00:58:40,78 01:08:27,38 55
56. 257 CALDERON LÓPEZ, VICTOR FUNDACIÓN DOWN DE LA LAGUNA 00:58:40,18 01:08:28,31 56
a.k. 56 NIETO COBIX, DAMASO HENNIGES 01:01:49,50 01:01:49,50 -1
a.k. 95 MANCILLA SÁNCHEZ, VICTOR MANUEL PARKA 01:02:42,60 01:02:42,60 -1
a.k. 106 SORIA ORTEGA, LEONARDO FDL 00:42:04,98 00:42:04,98 -1
a.k. 108 RAMOS SOTO, JORGE ALEJANDRO ANITA TREJO 01:03:59,65 01:03:59,65 -1
a.k. 113 DIAZ MACIAS, EZRA COLEGIO SAN LUIS INFANTILES 01:07:57,73 01:07:57,73 -1
a.k. 348 LEAL, MAXIMO COPPEL 00:38:45,08 00:38:45,08 -1
a.k. 511 GOMEZ VIZCARRA, FERNANDO KAOSTRI 00:42:42,66 00:42:42,66 -1

4k Colegio San Luis Papas

1. 150 GORETTI MACIAS, MARIA COLEGIO SAN LUIS PADRES 00:21:48,51 00:21:57,82 1
2. 253 IBARRA FRIAS, LAURA COLEGIO SAN LUIS PADRES 00:39:04,84 00:39:21,26 2
3. 155 DE LEÓN, CLAUDIA COLEGIO SAN LUIS PADRES 00:39:58,82 00:40:06,06 3
4. 162 SYNNOT, ANGELA COLEGIO SAN LUIS PADRES 00:41:02,93 00:41:24,24 4
5. 160 BRISEÑO GIL, ALEJANDRA PATRICIA COLEGIO SAN LUIS PADRES 00:44:09,63 00:44:29,98 5
6. 256 PEREZ ARGUIJO, DALIA COLEGIO SAN LUIS PADRES 00:43:53,61 00:44:31,87 6
7. 255 MURRA, MARIA ROSARIO COLEGIO SAN LUIS PADRES 00:44:03,87 00:44:42,67 7
8. 158 GIL VALDES, MARIA ROSALINDA COLEGIO SAN LUIS PADRES 00:44:24,15 00:44:45,64 8
1. 254 GONZALEZ AYALA, FERNANDO COLEGIO SAN LUIS PADRES 00:39:05,47 00:39:21,80 1
2. 159 BRISEÑO RODRIGUEZ, MARIO ALBERTO COLEGIO SAN LUIS PADRES 00:44:21,75 00:44:42,07 2
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4k Colegio San Luis Alumnos

1. 153 DE LEÓN, CARLA COLEGIO SAN LUIS SECUNDARIA 00:23:30,45 00:23:37,84 1
2. 152 DE LEON, MARÍA JOSE COLEGIO SAN LUIS SECUNDARIA 00:23:32,61 00:23:40,96 2
3. 149 DE LEÓN, BARBARA COLEGIO SAN LUIS SECUNDARIA 00:39:30,26 00:39:37,74 3
1. 263 AYUP IBARRA, SANTIAGO COLEGIO SAN LUIS ALUMNOS 00:39:04,75 00:39:21,23 1

Number of records: 150
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